

HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LTD.

1405 B, SIGNATURE TOWERS, SOUTH CIT-1 GURUGRAM-122001, HR INDIA, PH. +91 124 2739000 FAX: +91 124 2739029 INFO@LEATHERCHEM.COM INVESTOR_GRIEVANCES@LEATHERCHEM.COM CIN.NO.-L74999HR1985PLC019905

WWW.LEATHERCHEM.COM

February 02, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department 01st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Reg: Stock Code - 524080

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from a Company in Promoter group of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Haryana Leather Chemicals Ltd.

SILU NANDA

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A12872

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] Form-C

Name of the company: Haryana Leather Chemicals Limited ISIN of the company: INE681F01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/ DIN, & Address of Promoter /Employee / Director with	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP	prior to	neiu	Securities Acquired/ Disposed			Securities held post- acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition/	Exchange On which the trade was executed	
contact nos.	Directors/ immediate relatives/ others	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant, Convertible Debentures etc.)	holdin g	-Shares, , Warr ants, Convert ible Deben tures etc.)	S	Value		security	·	disposal of shares		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	i
unak Engineers			4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
ivate Limited	1	Equity Shares	1609 8 &	Equity Shares	15298	1086005	Sale I	Equity	800 &	01.02.2024	00.00		14
ABCM4379C id- House No-115, ctor9B,Chandigarh 0009. Lok Nath garwal bb- 9815471779			0.33 %	Shares				Shares	0.02%	01.02.2024	02.02.2024	Market Sale	BSE

1	l l		T		
	1 1	1 1			
		, i	JI I		
		 1	1		1 1
				1	1
					1

Trading in derivatives Type of Contract	Contract Specification	Buy		Sell		Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts* lot size)		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

For Munak Engineers (P) Ltd.

Name & Signature: Designation:

Director

Date:

02.02.2024

Place:

Chandigarh